Low-Power 2.5G/10G Ethernet Switch
Product Brief
Key Features
• Integrated 2.5G/10G SerDes
with diverse I/O for multiple
configurations
• Wide range of natively supported
interfaces including KX, KR, XFI,

• Embedded connectivity switch for base stations, Ethernet storage arrays, and other chassis backplanes
BCM5345X Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
Integrated ARM
Cortex-A9 CPU
Description
BCM53455A0KFSBG
BCM53455A0IFSBG 27 mm x 27 mm Yes 20x1G/2.5G + 4x10G
BCM53454A0KFSBG
BCM53454A0IFSBG 25 mm x 25 mm No 20x1G/2.5G + 4x10G
BCM53457A0KFSBG
BCM53457A0IFSBG 27 mm x 27 mm Yes 4xQSGMII + 8x1G/2.5G + 4x10G
BCM53456A0KFSBG
BCM53456A0IFSBG 25 mm x 25 mm No 4xQSGMII + 8x1G/2.5G + 4x10G